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This research is a study of mass and specialized media exposure, interests and needs of the blind
in Bangkok Metropolis, including the factors affecting their exposure to each type of media. The study uses the

gualitative research method. Results of the study are as follows :

The types of media the blind in Bangkok are exposed to in the highest frequency is mass media
which are radio, TV. and cassette tape respectively. Those exposed to in the medium frequency are the
specialized media talking book and “ Mitrsanit ” magazine.

The types of mass media content identified as most interesting to the blind in Bangkok are those

containing news, while knowledge and entertainment are of the same interest to them.

The types of specialized media content identified as most interesting to the blind in Bangkok are

those containing entertainment and knowledge , while news is the same interest to them.

The mass media needs of the blind

1. The need for the media to produce the media with awareness of the blind’s access.

2. The need for the media to give more information, news, 3nd knowledge to the blind as the
advantages in life and self-development.

3. The need for the media to present more information about the blind to create a better
understanding to the society.

4. The need to develop all types of media technology for the blind to be able to access.

The specialized media needs of the blind
1. To broaden and adjust the content to the needs of the user.

2. To publicize more of the specialized media so the blind in Metropolis and province can both

access.

3. The needs of the continuity and consistency in producing all types of specialized media.
4. To develop the quality of media materials.

5. To have more specialized media to the blind.



AWIAINTAUNIINYIA Y
CHuLALONGKORN UNIVERSITY

. 2542



11
12
13
14
15
16

21
22
2.3
24

31
32
33
34
35
3.6

B R o o

&

qggg

57



51
5.2
53
54
5.5
5.6
5.7
5.8

6.1
6.2
6.3
6.4
6.5
6.6
6.7
6.8

71
72

3061
365



	ปกภาษาไทย


	ปกภาษาอังกฤษ


	หน้าอนุมัติ


	บทคัดย่อภาษาไทย


	บทคัดย่อภาษาอังกฤษ


	กิตติกรรมประกาศ


	สารบัญ



